

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details

File #: 5342 Version: 0 Name: Grain Valley CARES Act appropriation

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/21/2020 In control: Legislature As A Whole

On agenda: 5/26/2020 Final action: 6/1/2020

Title: AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$10,000.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2020 CARES

Act Fund to allow Grain Valley, Missouri, to acquire supplies and equipment necessary in connection with the fight against the ongoing Coronavirus/COVID-19 pandemic and authorizing the County Executive to execute an Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Grain Valley, Missouri, at a cost

to the County not to exceed \$10,000.00.

Sponsors: Theresa Cass Galvin

Indexes: CARES ACT FUND, COVID-19, GRAIN VALLEY, SUPPLIES

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 5342bu.pdf, 2. 5342adopt.pdf, 3. 5372 - 5342 Agreement Grain Valley.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/1/2020	0	County Legislature	perfect	Pass
6/1/2020	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
5/27/2020	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Perfection	Pass
5/26/2020	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	